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Connection by Dan P (London) 
Welcome back James! We’ve reserved your usual machine 

for you but strange things have been coming up on its reels 
lately. We’re sure there’s a link between them but we don’t 
know what it is. Can you work out what type of connection 

they have? 

GOLDFINGER 

THE LIVING DAYLIGHTS 

QUANTUM OF SOLACE 

DR. NO 

FOR YOUR EYES ONLY 

YOU ONLY LIVE TWICE 

A VIEW TO A KILL 

DIE ANOTHER DAY 

Here we have 8 rebuses indicating James Bond films, as hinted at the title of the puzzle 

(Connection = Bond) and “James” in the introduction. Once decoded, the key is to consider which 

number each film is within the entire series, starting with Dr. No as 1 and ending with Skyfall as 23. 

Using A=1, B=2… the given films spell out COVALENT – another type of bond, and the answer to 

this puzzle. 

FILM NUMBER 

3 C 

15 O 

22 V 

1 A 

12 L 

5 E 

14 N 

20 T 


